Public Notice of Candidate Filing

Cherokee County

City of Chesnee Municipal Election

Any candidate seeking nomination for the 2023 City of Chesnee must file within the appropriate County Board of Voter Registration & Elections during the upcoming filing period.

Be advised that the City of Chesnee will have its non-partisan general election on Tuesday, November 7, 2023, to elect two (2) council seats.

Filing opens at Noon, August 1, 2023

Closes at Noon, August 15, 2023.

Interested persons must be a Cherokee County registered voter **AND** a resident of the City of Chesnee for at least 30 days prior to the election.

<u>Filing Forms:</u> Candidates must complete a Non-Partisan Statement of Candidacy form which is available at either Chesnee City Hall, the County Voter Registration office, or online at www.scvotes.gov under "Candidate Information."

<u>Filing fees:</u> The County Voter Registration and Elections office does not accept payment for any fees associated with the City of Chesnee election. Filing fees must be paid to the Chesnee City clerk. Then, a filing fee receipt attached to the Non-Partisan Statement of Candidacy form must be turned in to the Cherokee County Voter Registration & Elections Office no later than noon, August 15, 2023. The filing fee for Town Council is \$100.00

<u>State Ethics</u>: All Candidates must refer to the SC Ethics Commission website to find information about the forms (Statement of Economic Interests, Pre-Campaign Disclosure and Post Campaign) they must electronically file in order to comply with SC Code of Laws as it regards to their candidacy and campaign. <u>www.ethics.sc.gov</u>.

The Chesnee City Hall is located at 201 W Cherokee St, Chesnee, SC 29323, and open Monday-Thursday from 8:00am-5:00pm and Friday 8:00am-12:00 pm during filing period.

The Cherokee County Voter Registration & Elections Office is located at 110 Railroad Ave, Gaffney, SC 29340 and open Monday-Friday from 8:30am-5:00pm during filing period.